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6/30/17 Reserve AccountA:10773
2,000.00 P201702193 11-000-230-530-000-000Telephone/Communications

6/30/17 SYNCB/AmazonA:10774
129.95 P201703188 11-000-219-600-000-000Student supplies

26.64 P201703194 20-252-100-600-015-000Preschool materials - IDEA Grant Money
68.40 P201703189 20-252-100-600-015-000PSD supplies

Total Check Amount: 224.99

6/30/17 American Paper & Supply CompanyA:10775
600.64 P201708542 11-000-262-610-000-000CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES, PMG

6/30/17 Atlantic Roofing Corp.A:10776
10,798.00 P201702357 11-000-261-420-000-000Roof maintenance Program

6/30/17 Bio ShineA:10777
13.20 P201708408 11-000-262-610-000-000CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES, ROUND VALLEY S

843.81 P201708492 11-000-262-610-000-000CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES, CTMS
790.09 P201708493 11-000-262-610-000-000CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES, PMG

1,244.83 P201708494 11-000-262-610-000-000CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES, SRS
1,250.55 P201708495 11-000-262-610-000-000CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES, RVS
1,203.24 P201708536 11-000-262-610-000-005CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES, SRS
5,008.98 P201702387 12-000-260-730-000-00024 inch cleaning path one side broom

Total Check Amount: 10,354.70

6/30/17 CDW-GA:10778
45.62 P201709097 11-190-100-610-000-008Fiber cabling for Comcast transition

132.81 P201708531 11-000-261-610-000-009Supply wall mount PA Speakers for CTMS.

Total Check Amount: 178.43

6/30/17 NJID, IncA:10779
1,150.00 P201703142 11-000-219-320-000-000Outside Augmentative Assessment

6/30/17 Decker EquipmentA:10780
262.99 P201708515 11-000-261-610-000-008CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES, DISTRICT

6/30/17 Dell Marketing LPA:10781
431.90 P201709099 11-190-100-610-000-008Dell PCs for staff pilot

8,851.20 P201709099 11-190-100-610-000-008Dell PCs for staff pilot

Total Check Amount: 9,283.10

6/30/17 Dr. Gina VillaniA:10782
28.40 P201700104 11-000-230-580-000-000General Admin Travel

6/30/17 Elizabethtown GasA:10783
249.92 P201702012 11-000-262-621-000-005Natural Gas- SRS
587.42 P201702012 11-000-262-621-000-006Natural Gas-PMG
556.90 P201702012 11-000-262-621-000-007Natural Gas-RVS

1,166.38 P201702012 11-000-262-621-000-009Natural Gas-CTMS

Total Check Amount: 2,560.62
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6/30/17 Educational Services Commission of Morris CouA:10784
3,762.00 P201702067 11-000-219-320-000-00016/17 LDT/C Services, June 2017

6/30/17 Frontline Technologies Group LLCA:10785
1,852.25 P201703210 11-000-219-500-000-000Frontline Renewal

6/30/17 Grefe Consultancy, LLCA:10786
500.00 P201702053 11-000-221-320-100-000Curriculm Consultant
500.00 P201702053 11-000-223-320-100-000Curriculm Consultant, June 2017

Total Check Amount: 1,000.00

6/30/17 Hesco Electric SupplyA:10787
38.00 P201708323 11-000-261-610-000-005BLANKET PO for 2017 for District.
38.00 P201708323 11-000-261-610-000-006BLANKET PO for 2017 for District.

323.00 P201708532 11-000-261-610-000-007Supply electrical material and parts for RVS.

Total Check Amount: 399.00

6/30/17 Home Depot Credit ServicesA:10788
64.81 P201708173 11-000-261-610-000-005BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER, MAINTENAN
66.51 P201708525 11-000-261-610-000-005MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
64.81 P201708173 11-000-261-610-000-006BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER, MAINTENAN
64.81 P201708173 11-000-261-610-000-009BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER, MAINTENAN

Total Check Amount: 260.94

6/30/17 NJ Advance MediaA:10789
35.82 P201702369 11-000-230-339-000-000Board Vacancy

6/30/17 Hunterdon County ESCA:10790
297.34 P201702062 11-000-270-350-000-000SE Transportation
145.23 P201702063 11-000-270-350-000-000NP Transportation

2,638.30 P201702063 11-000-270-517-000-000NP Transportation
5,406.08 P201702062 11-000-270-518-000-000SE Transportation
6,300.00 P201702414 20-250-200-300-015-001IDEA Services
5,761.44 P201702415 20-507-100-300-000-000NP Chapter 193 Services
2,650.50 P201702415 20-508-100-300-000-000NP Chapter 193 Services

Total Check Amount: 23,198.89

6/30/17 Jersey Central Power & Light Co.A:10791
3,732.62 P201702008 11-000-262-622-000-005Electricity-SRS

607.17 P201702008 11-000-262-622-000-006Electricity-PMG
8,276.32 P201702008 11-000-262-622-000-007Electricity-RVS

17,358.69 P201702008 11-000-262-622-000-009Electricity-CTMS

Total Check Amount: 29,974.80

6/30/17 Kunis Piano Moving, LLCA:10792
700.00 P201702413 11-190-100-420-000-009Removal/delivery of piano

6/30/17 MakerBotA:10793
0.66 P201707143 11-190-100-610-000-009CTMS Grant- Waddell

4,146.00 P201707143 20-050-101-600-015-009CTMS Grant- Waddell

Total Check Amount: 4,146.66

Page: 2   Printed:  7/20/2017 at  4:48:56PM © 2014 CDK Systems, Inc.



Check# Date Vendor (Payee)/Check Line Comments Amount PO or Bal Sht Exp. Acct. or Balance Sheet Title

Page 3Clinton Township Board of Education Check Register from Jun 27, 2017 to Jun 30, 2017 for All Funds 

All Bank Accounts Included

6/30/17 Mooney-General Paper Co.A:10794
985.39 P201708465 11-000-262-610-000-000CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES, SRS
250.39 P201708465 11-000-262-610-000-000CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES, SRS

83.90 P201708465 11-000-262-610-000-000CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES, SRS
185.10 P201708514 11-000-262-610-000-009CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES, DISTRICT
308.50 P201708514 11-000-262-610-000-009CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES, DISTRICT

Total Check Amount: 1,813.28

6/30/17 Music In MotionA:10795
24.95 P201706125 11-190-100-610-000-007choral music supplies/RVS

6/30/17 Natural System UtilitiesA:10796
590.05 P201708538 11-000-261-420-000-007Replace defective pres. sw-RVS ejector pump al

6/30/17 DCRPA:10797
375.14 P201702029 11-000-291-249-000-000DCRP Employer, June 2017

6/30/17 North Hunterdon-Voorhees RHSDA:10798
2,774.56 P201702380 11-000-100-562-000-000Out-of-district plecement
1,859.22 P201702418 11-000-100-562-000-000Home Instruction

Total Check Amount: 4,633.78

6/30/17 Office Solutions, Inc.A:10799
300.00 P201709085 11-190-100-340-000-008OSI support to change dial out number from 9 to 8

6/30/17 PASCO ScientificA:10800
419.60 P201701154 11-190-100-610-000-010Sensors for the 7th grade science classes
500.00 P201701154 20-100-101-600-015-009Sensors for the 7th grade science classes

Total Check Amount: 919.60

6/30/17 Pitney Bowes, IncA:10801
105.00 P201702024 11-000-230-530-000-000Telephone/Communications

6/30/17 Porzio, Bromberg & NewmanA:10802
462.50 P201702014 11-000-230-331-000-000Legal Fees

4,626.19 P201702014 11-000-230-331-000-000Legal Fees
9,054.17 P201702014 11-000-230-331-000-000Legal Fees
1,387.50 P201702014 11-000-230-331-000-000Legal Fees

481.00 P201702061 11-000-230-339-000-000Negotiations

Total Check Amount: 16,011.36

6/30/17 Purcell, Mulcahy & Flanagan, LLCA:10803
5,000.00 P201702416 11-000-230-339-000-000Legal FeesMAr - May, 2017

926.17 P201702416 11-000-230-339-000-000Legal FeesMAr - May, 2017

Total Check Amount: 5,926.17

6/30/17 R & L DataCenters, Inc.A:10804
2,049.15 P201702017 11-000-251-330-000-000Business Svcs Purch Prof Svcs
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6/30/17 Ready Refresh by NestleA:10805
26.83 P201707098 11-000-213-610-000-009CTMS health office water supply
19.89 P201702031 11-000-251-600-000-000Business Svcs Supplies

Total Check Amount: 46.72

6/30/17 Robert N. AttinelloA:10807
5,995.00 P201707093 12-130-100-730-000-000CTMS Balwin grand piano trade in

6/30/17 S4Teachers LLCA:10808
3,213.00 P201702035 11-190-100-320-000-005Grade PK, K & 1 (1050, 1090, 1100)
1,323.00 P201702035 11-190-100-320-000-006Grade 2-3 (1200)
2,709.00 P201702035 11-190-100-320-000-007Grade 4-6 (1300, 1302)
1,197.00 P201702035 11-190-100-320-000-009Grade 7-8 (1400)

882.00 P201702035 11-213-100-320-100-000Resource Room Teacher & TA subs (2130)
630.00 P201702035 11-000-217-320-100-000TA Subs--Extra Service (2177, 2137)

Total Check Amount: 9,954.00

6/30/17 School Health CorporationA:10809
654.36 P201704114 11-000-213-610-000-005Health Office Supplies/SRS

6/30/17 Schwartz,Simon, Edelstein & Celso, LLCA:10810
2,975.00 P201702069 11-000-230-339-000-000Negotiations

6/30/17 Staff Development WorkshopsA:10811
267.18 P201701164 11-000-223-320-000-010Literacy staff development training June 16, 201

1,332.82 P201701164 20-270-200-300-015-000Literacy staff development training June 16, 201

Total Check Amount: 1,600.00

6/30/17 Summit Speech School at the F.M. Kirby CenterA:10812
262.50 P201702059 11-000-217-320-300-000Purchased Services-Other
525.00 P201702059 11-000-217-320-300-000Purchased Services-Other

Total Check Amount: 787.50

6/30/17 Town Of Clinton Water DepartmentA:10813
472.50 P201702027 11-000-262-490-000-000O&M Other Purch Property Svcs
920.27 P201702027 11-000-262-490-000-000O&M Other Purch Property Svcs

75.75 P201702027 11-000-262-490-000-000O&M Other Purch Property Svcs
1,506.49 P201702027 11-000-262-490-000-000O&M Other Purch Property Svcs

Total Check Amount: 2,975.01

6/30/17 UGI Energy Services, IncA:10814
68.33 P201702073 11-000-262-621-000-005Natural Gas

231.10 P201702073 11-000-262-621-000-006Natural Gas

Total Check Amount: 299.43

6/30/17 Verizon WirelessA:10815
87.83 P201702020 11-000-230-530-000-000Telephone/Communications; Admin

403.09 P201702020 11-000-230-530-000-000Telephone/Communications; Facilities

Total Check Amount: 490.92
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6/30/17 Warren County Special Services School DistrictA:10816
94.83 P201702294 11-000-270-350-000-000Shared route with WCSSD to Newmark School

179.80 P201702417 11-000-270-350-000-000Aide for contracted transportation svcs
2,370.82 P201702294 11-000-270-518-000-000Shared route with WCSSD to Newmark School
4,963.00 P201702417 11-000-270-518-000-000Aide for contracted transportation svcs

Total Check Amount: 7,608.45

6/30/17 Clinton Twp. Payroll AccountA:N0630
0.00 10 - 141 STATE A/RSTATE A/R

159.00 P201702001 11-401-100-100-000-009Co Curr-Stipends-CTMS
2,268.31 P201702001 11-000-211-199-000-000Unused Vaca Pymt Term/Ret Staf
9,500.00 P201702001 11-000-221-104-000-010Improv of Instr Prof Salaries
1,924.32 P201702001 11-000-221-199-000-000Unused Vaca Pymt Term/Ret Staf
1,924.32 P201702001 11-000-223-199-000-000Unused Vaca Pymt Term/Ret Staf
5,849.87 P201702001 11-000-240-105-000-007Principal Secretaries (RVS)

38.50 P201702001 11-000-240-105-101-005Secretarial Subs - SRS
2,268.32 P201702001 11-000-240-199-000-000Unused Vaca Pymt Term/Ret Staf

13,035.06 P201702001 11-000-251-199-000-000Unused Vaca Pymt Term/Ret Staf
16.82 P201702001 11-000-261-100-200-000Maintenance Overtime

275.00 P201702001 11-000-262-100-000-007Custodians (RVS)
60.00 P201702001 11-000-262-100-100-005Custodial Subs - SRS

252.00 P201702001 11-000-262-100-100-006Custodial Subs - PMG
660.00 P201702001 11-000-262-100-100-007Custodial Subs - RVS
354.00 P201702001 11-000-262-100-100-009Custodial Subs - CTMS

54.81 P201702001 11-000-262-100-200-006Custodial OT - PMG
143.52 P201702001 11-000-262-100-200-007Custodial OT - RVS
492.11 P201702001 11-000-262-100-200-009Custodial OT - CTMS

10,175.00 P201702001 11-000-262-199-000-000Unused Vaca Pymt Term/Ret Staf
1,638.59 P201702001 11-000-291-220-000-000Emp Benefits Social Security
1,765.75 P201702001 11-000-291-220-000-000Emp Benefits Social Security

900.00 P201702001 11-000-291-290-103-000Other Employee Benefits
13,137.04 P201702001 11-000-291-290-104-000Sick Leave

Total Check Amount: 66,892.34

6/30/17 Debra & Gary WeissC:1359
8.55 P201702958 60-910-310-320-000-000Cafeteria Pay4It Refund

6/30/17 Joseph LotitoC:1360
39.05 P201702956 60-910-310-320-000-000Cafeteria Pay4It Refund

6/30/17 Kandace ScarperiC:1361
34.95 P201702957 60-910-310-320-000-000Cafeteria Pay4It Refund

6/30/17 Maschio's Food Service, Inc.C:1362
1,597.50 P201702947 60-910-310-320-000-000Cafeteria; Labor, Supplies, Management fees

6/30/17 Residuals Management Services, LLCC:1363
470.00 P201708303 60-910-310-420-000-000Service grease traps-RVS & SRS kitchens 3x/yr.

6/30/17 Russell Reid Waste Hauling and Disposal ServicC:1364
1,818.15 P201708467 60-910-310-320-100-000Pump Kitchen exterior grease trap & septic - PM

204,009.66The Grand Total of all Checks from Fund 11 is: 
11,003.98The Grand Total of all Checks from Fund 12 is: 
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20,785.80The Grand Total of all Checks from Fund 20 is: 
3,968.20The Grand Total of all Checks from Fund 60 is: 

239,767.64The Grand total of all checks for this period is: 

We the undersigned board members certify that we have approved the expenditures 
represented by the above list of checks.
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